— i
W= COCWoO I B W=

Council File #
Green Sheet #

RESOLUTION

CITY OF SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

Presented by

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department has received an amendment to the Juvenile Accountability
Block Grant — Special Projects 2012 by the State of Minnesota, Department of Public Safety (CF RESPH 12-36,

Attachment A); and

WHEREAS, this amendment extends the term of the award to August 12, 2013, and

WHEREAS, this grant provides funds to enhance the knowledge base of the criminal justice system and positive
alternatives to delinquency available to youth in the efforts to reduce the number of youth introduced into the
criminal justice system and improve trust and rapport between police and youth; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that council accepts this grant amendment and authorizes the City of Saint Paul
to enter into, and Chief Thomas Smith to implement the attached agreement with the State of Minnesota which

includes an indemnification clause.

Yeas

Nays

Absent

Bostrom

Brendmoen

Carter

Lantry

Stark

Thune

Tolbert

Adopted by Council: Date

Adoption Certified by Council Secretary
By:

Approved by Mayor: Date

By

Requested by Departmeat of: LICE
O M.

By: Thomas E, Smith, Chief of Police
Approved by the Office of Financial Services
By:

Approved by City Attorney
By:

Approved by Mayor for Submission to Council
By:




- Grant Agreement Amendment

Page 1 of 1

Minnesota De pa
| Commussioner of Public Safety
Office of Justice Programs

| 445 Minnesota Street , Suite 2300

St. Paul, MN 55101-2139

F nf D
riment of Public

SV 7 ef-y {“Si-ni-e”} -

|- Juvenile Accountability BI ock Grant - Special Projects

Grant Agreement N 0.:

Grant Program:

2012 :
AJABGSP-Z(H}SPPD"GODGO

Grant Amendment No.: 1

Grantee;

City of St Paul Police Depa.rtment
367 Grove Street

St Paul, Minnesota 55106-2416

| Grant Agreement Term:

‘| Expiration Date: 8/12/2012 8/12/2013

Effective Date: 8/12/2011

Grant Matching Requirement: ‘ o
$6,356:00 -

Original Agreement Amount

Previous Amendment(s) Total " N/A
Current Amendment Amount .. 50.00- .,
Total Agreement Amount” $6,356.00

| Grantee Agreement Amount:

Original Agreement Amount $57,200.00
Previous Amendment(s) Total N/A
Current Amendment Amount $0.00
Total Agreement Amount’ $57,200.00

In this Amendment deleted agreement terms will be struck-out and added agreement tevms will be underlined, - .

The Original Grant Agreement and all previous amendments are incorporated into this amendment by reference.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION .
Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as

required by Mirm. Stat. §§ 164.15 and 16C.05.

Signed:

Date:

Grant Agreement No.

- Bw:

A-JABGSP-2012-SPPD-00000/3-7666/39724

2, GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate personis)
have executed the grant agreement on behalf of the Grantee as
reguired by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.

By:
Title:

Chief of Police

Pate:

By:
Title:

City of Saint Paul Attorney

Date:

DPS Grant Agreement Amendment {09/08)

. . Title:

3. STATE AGENCY "

(with delegated authority)
Title:

Deate:

By:.

Director, Office of Financial Servfces

_Date:

By:
Title:

Mayor

Date:

By:
Title:

Human Rights and Equal Economic Opportunity

Date:

Distribution: DPS/FAS
Grantee
State’s Authorized Representative



" Attachment A

Grant Agreement

Page 1

!

l\hnnesota Department of Public Safety ( “State”)

Commissioner of Public Safety ———————
Office of Justice Programs

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 2300

St. Paul, MN 55101-2139

Grant Program:

Tovenile” Accountability Block Grant - bpecml
Projects 2012

Grant Agreement No.:
A-JABGSP-2012-SPPD-00000

367 Grove Street
1.8t Panl, Minnesota 55101
(651) 266-5507

Grantee: Grant Agreement Term:

City of St Paul, Police Department Effective Date: 8/12/2011

367 Grove Street Expiration Date: 8/12/2012

St Paul, Minnesota 55106-2416

Grantee’s Authorized Representative:. Grant Agreement Amount:

Amy Brown, Research & Grants Manager Original Agreement $57,200.00
City of Saint Paul Police Department Matching Requirement $6,356.00

State’s Authorized Representative:.

Debi Reynolds, Grants Specialist

Office of Justice Programs Domain

Bremer Tower, Suite 2300 445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

(651) 201-7342

Federal Funding: CFDA 16. 523
State Funding: None,,
Special Conditions: Nohe

Under Minn. Stat. § 299A.01. Subd 2 (4) the Staie is empowered to enter into this grant agreerhent.

Term: Effective date is the date shown above or the date the State obtams all required signatures under an
Stat. § 16C.05, subd. 2, whichever is later. Once this grant agreement is fully executed, the Grantes may claim -
reimbursement for expenditures incurred pursuant to the Payment clause of this grant agreement.
Reimbursements will only be made for those expenditures made according to the terms of this grant agreement.

first.

The Grantee, who is not a state employée will:

Expiration date is the date shown above or until all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whlchever ocours

Perform and accomplish such purposes and activities as specified herein and in the Grantee’s approved Juvenile
Accountability Block Grant - Special Projects 2012 Application (“Application”) which is incorporated by
reference into this grant agreement and on file with the State at Bremer Tower, 445 Minzesota Street, Suite 2300,
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2139. The Granfee shall also comply with all requirements referenced in the Juvenile
Accountability Block Grant - Special Projects 2012 Guidelines and Application which includes the Terms and

Conditions and Grant Program Guidelines (http: //apg dps.mn. gov/Egants) which are incorporated by reference

into this grant agreement.

Budget Revisions: The breakdown of costs of the Grantee’s Budget is contained in Exhibit A, which is a’rtaéhed

and incorporated into this grant agreement. As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidelines,

the Grantee will submit a written change request for any substitution of budget items or any deviation and in
accordance with the Grant Program Guldelmes Requests must be approved prior o any expenditure by the

Grantee.

Matching Requirements: (If applicable.) As stated in the Grantee’s Application, the Grantee certifies that the

matching requirement will be met by the Grantee.

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (09/08)



Grant Agreement " Page?2

. Payment: As stated in the Grantee’s-Application and Grant Program Guidsmes, e Stale will promptly pay the
Grantee after the Grantee presents an invoice foi-the services actually performed and the State's Authorized
- Representative accepts the invoiced services and in accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Payment
will not be made if the Grantee has not satisfied réporting requirements. .
Certification Regarding Lobbying: (If applicable.) Grantees receiving federal funds over $100,000,00 must
complete and return the Certification Regarding Lobbyitig form provided by the State to the Grantes.

i. ENCUVMBRANCE VERIFICATION Co e BUSTY TE ENCY
Fndividugl certy ; ered as - . ~
required byMﬁWm : By: LA -

. e " (with dblegated %mn‘ty) Ed

Signed: MAR i AI 29‘!2 A Title: W-J

Date: Al Date: .%/9 ”&“\ ;

ALE-ROHDE =

Grant Agreement No. A-JABGSP-2012-SPPD-00000/3-7665

2, GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s)
have executed the grant contract on behalf of the Grantee as
requived by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.

By: (r/g—\ € G

Title: Chief of Police

o Date: _ H, ‘ . o
By JA. Asi T Disribution: DPS/FAS
R . . " Gramiee :
Title: St. Paul City Attorney © State’s Authorized Representative
Date: L - L ﬁ - | L _ L
3 3426

Title: Mayor ?/,{/;//ﬁ

Date;
-

%mmﬁ %%/ Cppeetasite—

ights p
Date: 3 /}\?_ / 2——
f




o | abeg LL0Z/ZE/Z ]
|
: : 000% . Q0'0% soue|eg
. _ : 00°95€'9$ 00°002'26¢ : uopeao|ly
00'05€‘08 00°002'28% . © moy
| 00'95€'5% ‘ 00746'6% _ reyoL
| . - 69858
m 00°95¢'9% 00°0$ . Aiejes noy sepuetiios .
” - . suohejusseld Jnoy omy Ayy oy -
U, , 00°0% . 00°2/6°6% SUILOAO 5180140 [osjed seah g
. : : , [duuostey
00°0$ 00'006'L$ 2301,
00°0% . 00006°L4 SWIHBAO I8d[0 o sabu)y
m . _ aButlg 1 saxel joikey
| 00°0% ‘ 00'5v2'8% h rejoy
_ . spiey
| : " 0008 00'000'$ ISdi MU 1: 103 3800 Bupuig
00°0% - DO'ShEes . 994 BAReNsIUILPY
| ' . sasuedxg tayyo
| < 0008 0028028 . oy
=& ﬂ 00'0% © 00'880°2 . : Jendwoy dof dev
| . . - sesuadxg 2010
H | 00°0$ ~ 00°000'gE$ . o Ieso]
) i , 00'0$ 00°c00'se$ seauBa(y 08l LM JorRUOY
e L - . S80JAl9G PRIy
, m i ' , uasen pIemy KioBayeg jebpng
- 1] | | Juels
R ; swen Hgyr Josfold Jerseds
_ ) ) :
~ , _ . . Arewiwng jobpng
10000-0ddS-Z10z-dSDEY-Y |

Juswredeq saljod e 1§ UoyEZuERIQ

Z102 sjoefoud [ejads - Juess yoorg Rnigeyunosoy sjusang

f
|
|
|
|



herein in the performance of the grant award.

Terms and Conditions for Grantees that are Not State Agencies Page 1 of 4

The Grantee (which refers to the applicant’s status after it has been awarded grant funds) shall comply
with all applicable federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations and provisions stated

1. Survival of Terms
The following clauses survive the expiration or cancellation of the award:
9. Liability; 10. Audits; 11. Government Data Practices; 13. Publicity and Endorsement; 14. Governing

Law, Jurisdiction and Venue; and 16. Data Disclosure.

2. Financial and Administrative Provisions
The Grantee will comply with all program guidelines specified in the Grant Program Guidelines
(Guidelines) and application which are incorporated herein by reference.

Budget Revisions: The Grantee will submit a written change request for any substitution of budget items
or any deviation in accordance with the Guidelines included in this application. Grantees whose requests
have been approved will be notified in writing by the State’s Authorized Representative to the Grantee’s
Authorized Representative. Requests must be approved prior to any expenditure by the Grantee.

3. Payment Terms )
Payment: The State will promptly pay the Grantee after the Grantee presents an invoice for the services
actually performed and the State's Authorized Representative accepts the invoiced services in accordance
with the Guidelines included in this application. Expenditures for each state fiscal year (July through
Tune) of the grant agreement must be for services satisfactorily performed within applicable state fiscal

years.

Under Minn. Stat. § 16B.98 subd. 1, the Grantee agrees to minimize administrative costs.

4. Time
The Grantee must comply with all the time requirements described in the application and grant
agreement. In the performance of the award, time is of the essence.

5. Consideration and Payment

The State will pay for all services performed by the Grantee under the grant agreement as a
reimbursement according to the breakdown of costs contained in the Guidelines and Grantee’s application
that will be incorporated into the grant agreement.

Under Minn. Stat. § 16B.98, subd. 7, payments to the Grantee may not be issued until the grant agreement
is fully executed. '

6. Conditions of Payment

All services provided by the Grantee under the grant agreement must be performed to the State’s
satisfaction, as determined at the sole discretion of the State’s Authorized Representative so named in the
grant agreement and in accordance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, rules and
regulations. The Grantee will not receive payment for work found by the State to be unsatisfactory or
performed in violation of federal, state or local law.

7. Authorized Representative

The State's Authorized Representative or his/her successor, is so named in the grant agreement and has
the responsibility to monitor the Grantee’s performance and has the authority to accept the services
provided under the grant agreement opportunity. If the services are satisfactory, the State's Authorized
Representative will certify acceptance on each invoice submitted for payment.

aon-state (10/08)



Terms and Conditions for Grantees that are Not State Agencies Page 2 of 4

The Grantee’s Authorized Representative is so named in the grant agreement. If the Grantee’s
Authorized Representative changes at any time during the grant agreement, the Grantee must immediately

notify the State.

8. Assignment, Amendments, Waiver, and Grant Agreement Complete

The Grantee may neither assign nor transfer any rights or obligations under the grant agreement without
the prior consent of the State and a fully executed Amendment, executed and approved by the same
parties who executed and approved the grant agreement, or their successors in office.

Any amendment to the grant agreement must be in writing and will not be effective until it has been
executed and approved by the same parties who executed and approved the original grant agreement, or
their successors in office.

If the State fails to enforce any provision of the grant agreement, that failure does not waive the provision
or its right to enforce it.

The grant agreement contains all negotiations and agreements between the State and the Grantee. No
other understanding regarding the grant agreement, whether written or oral, may be used to bind either

party.

9. Liability

Grantee must indemnify, save and hold the State, its agents, and employees harmless from any claims or
causes of action, including all attorneys’ fees incwred by the State arising from the performance of the
grant agreement by the Grantee or the Grantee’s agents or employees. This clause will not be construed to
bar any legal remedies the Grantee may have for the State’s failure to fulfill its obligations under the grant
agreement and subsequent grant agreements. The liability for Grantees that are municipalities is
governed by Minn. Stat. § 466 and any other applicable law, rule or regulation.

10. Aundits

Under Minn. Stat. § 16B.98, subd. 8, the books, records, documents, and accounting procedures and
practices of the Grantee or other party that are relevant to the grant agreement or transaction are subject to
examination by the State, and/or the State Auditor or Legislative Auditor as appropriate, for a minimum
of six years from the grant agreement end date, receipt and approval of all final reports, or the required
period of time to satisfy all state and program retention requirements, whichever is later. Federal audits
shall be governed by requirements of federal regulations.

If applicable, if the Grantee (in federal OMB Circular language known as “subrecipient”) receives federal
assistance from the State of Minnesota, it will comply with the Single Audit Act Amendments of 1996 as
amended and Office of Management and Budget Circular A-133, “Audits of States, Local Governments
and Non-Profit Organizations” for audits of fiscal years beginning after June 30, 1996; and, required audit
reports must be filed with the State Auditor’s Office, Single Audit Division, and with federal and state
agencies providing federal assistance, and the Department of Public Safety within nine months of the
Grantee’s fiscal year end.

1l. Government Data Practices

The Grantee and the State must comply with the Minnesota Government Data Practices Act, Minnesota
Statutes, Chapter 13, as it applies to all data provided by the State under the grant agreement, and as it
applies to all data created, collected, received, stored, used, maintained or disseminated by the Grantee
under the grant agreement. The civil remedies of Minnesota Statutes, section 13.08 apply to the release of
the data referred to in this clause by either the Grantee or the State.

non-staie (10/08)



Terms and Conditions for Grantees that are Not State Agencies Page 3 of 4

If the Grantee receives a request to release the data referred to in this clause, the Grantee must
immediately notify the State. The State will give the Grani¢e instructions concernmg the release of the

" data to the Tequesting party before the data isreleased. -+ - R

12. Workers’ Compensation

Grantee certifies that it is in compliance with Minnesota Statutes, § 176.181, subdivision 2, pertaining to
workers’ compensation insurance coverage. The Grantee’s employees and agents will not be considered
State employees. Any claims that may arise under the Minnesota Workers” Compensation Act on behalf
of these employees and any claims made by any third party as a consequence of any act or omisston on
the part of these employees are in no way the State’s obligation or responsibility.

13. Publicity and Endorsement
Any publicity regarding the subject matter of the grant agreement must be in accordance with the
Guidelines included in this application. The Grantee must not claim that the State endorses its products

or services.

14. Governing Law, Jurisdiction, and Venue

Minnesota law, without regard to its choice-of-law provisions, governs the grant agreement. Venue for all
legal proceedings out of the grant agreement, or ifs breach, must be in the appropriate state or federal
court with competent jurisdiction in Ramsey County, Minnesota.

15. Termination '

Termination by the State. The State may cancel the grant agreement at any time, with or without cause,
upon 30 days” written notice to the Grantee. Upon termination, the Grantee will be entitled to payment,
determined on a pro rata basis, for services satisfactorily performed.

Termination by the Grantee. The Grantee may request termination upon 30 day’s notice to the State’s
Authorized Representative. Upon termination, the Grantee is entitled to payment for services actually
performed and agrees to return any unused funds to the State.

Termination for Insufficient Funding. The State may immediately terminate the grant agreement if it does
not obtain funding from the Minnesota Legislature, or other funding source; or if funding cannot be
continued at a level sufficient to allow for the payment of the services under the grant agreement.
Termination must be by written or fax notice to the Grantee. The State is not obligated to pay for any
services that are provided after notice and effective date of termination. However, the Grantee will be
entitled to payment, determined on a pro rata basis, for services satisfactorily performed to the extent that
funds are available. The State will not be assessed any penalty if the grant agreement is terminated
because of the decision of the Minnesota Legislature, or other funding source, not to appropriate funds.
The State must provide the Grantee notice of the lack of funding within a reasonable time of the State
receiving that notice.,

Termination for Failure to Comply. The State may cancel the grant agreement immediately if the State
finds that there has been a failure to comply with the provisions of the grant award, that reasonable
progress has not been made or that the purpose for which the funds were granted have not been or will not
be fulfilled. The State may take action to protect the interests of the State of Minnesota, including the
refusal to disburse additional funds and requiring the return of all or part of the funds already disbursed.

16. Data Disclosure

Under Minnesota Statutes, § 270C.65, and other applicable law, the Grantee consents to disclosure of its
social security number, federal employer tax identification number, and/or Minnesota tax identification

non-state (10/08)



‘Terms and Conditions for Grantees that are Not State Agencies Page 4 of 4

pumber, already provided to the State, to federal and state tax agencies and state personnel involved in the
payment of state obligations. These identification numbers may be used in the enforcement of federal and
state tax Jaws which could result in action requiring the Grantee to file state tax returns and pay

" delinquent state tax liabilities, if any, or pay other state Labilities.

17. Other Provisions be it understood:
a. By filing of this application, the applicant has therefore obtained the necessary legal authority to
apply for and receive the proposed grant;

b. The filing of this application has been authorized by applicant’s governing body, and the official who
has applied his/her electronic signature to this application has been duly authorized to file this
application for and on behalf of said applicant, and otherwise to act as the representative of the
applicant in connection with this application;

c. The activities and services for which assistance is sought under this grant will be administered by or
under the supervision and control of applicant;

d. Fiscal control and accounting procedures will be used to ensure proper disbursement of ail funds
awarded; '

Agreement to Acknowledge the Terms and Conditions are Incorporated Into the Grant Agreement:

By submitting this application, I/'we [name of Applicant Organization Representativel as an authorized
Representative for [Applicant Organization’s Name] the Applicant, acknowledge that I have read the

Terms and Conditions in their entirety as stated within the Application materials and acknowledge that
the Terms and Conditions will be incorporated into the Grant Agreement if funds are awarded (o the
Applicant under this Application. As authorized, if the Applicant is awarded funds under this
Application, I will submit the required documents and certification on behalf of the Applicant
Organization.

non-state (10/08)



367 Grove Street
Samt Paul anesota 55 101

(1)Abide by the terms of the statermert; and

_ (2) Noiify tha employe_un_wmmg_af his. GLheLCOHMCIIQMO_I‘_a S S ——

violation of a crimihal drug stetute ocecurrng in the workplace — = - -
[ater than five calendar days after su Hon; - - o

fear " ¥ . S oh convic 1or: . Check }X lfth-:re dre workplaces on uIe fhat are not indentifad

here.

Ssciion 67, 6830 of the regmaﬁons provides that a grantse that
is a Stale may-elect fo make one cerlification in &ach Federal
fiscal year. A copy of which should be included with each ap-
plication for Departrment of Justice funding. Siates and Siate ]

{2} Notifying the ageney, in writing, within 10 calendar days

atter receiving nofice under _subparagraph (d)(2) irom an
employes or vtherwise receiving actual nofice of such convie-tion,
Employers of convicted employees must prowtie notica, xncludmg
position title, to: Depaitment of Justice, Offica of

Justice Programs, ATTN: Confrol Desk, 533 Indiana Avenue, : . : [
NJW., Washington, D.G. 20531. Netice stiall include the iden-. 2gencles may glect fo use OlF Form 4061/7.
tificafien number(s) of each affected granf; - Check [T if the State has slected to complete OJP Form
(f) Taking one of the following actions, within 30 cafendar 406“7
days of receiving notice under subparagraph (d)(2) with S .
-respect ta any employee whe js so convicted— . DRUG~FR‘:E WORKPLAGE
. {(GRANTEES WHO ARE IN DIVIDUALS)
{1) Taking appropriate personne! action.against such an
enployes, up to and including terminaticn; cansistent with thie As required by the Drug-Frae Workplac:e Act of 1688, and
implemented at 28 CFR Part 67, Subpari F, for grantees, as

requirements of the Rehabil_ifaﬁon Act of 1973, as amende_d; or
defined at 28 CFR Part 67; Seetions 67.615 and 67.620—

(2) Requiring such employee to participate satisfactorlly in a
drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation pregram approved for
such purposes by a Federal,-State, or local heaith law enforce~

ment, or other approprlate agency, .

(9) Making a good faith effort to contmue o mamtam a dmg~

free workplaca through lmp]ementatlon of paragraphs (&) (b} B. I convisted of a criminal drugy offense resuiﬁng from a

{c): {d) (‘3) and {f). : . violation occurring during the conduct 6 any grant activity, 1

B. The granfee mdy insert in the space provided below the will report the cohvictien, in writing, within 10 calendar days
of the conviction, fo: Department of Justice, Office of Justice

A. As a condition of the grant, | certily that | will not engage -
" in the unlawful manufagture, distribution, dispensing, posses-
_ sion, or use ef a controlled substance in cenducting any
" achivity with the grant; and -

site(s) for the performarnice of work done in connec’clon with

the specific grant: ) ) . Programs, ATTN: Canfrol Desk, 810 Seventh Strest NW
. Washington, DC 20531.

Place of Performance {Sﬁ‘eet address city, county, state, zip

code) ’

As the duly authorized repre'sen"{atfve of the applicani, 1 héreby certify thaf the applicant wiil comply with the abovik cerfifications.

1. Grantee Nams and f‘*ddress: © Cityof Samt Paul Police Department
' 367 Grove Street
Saint Paul Minnesota 55101

. 2; Application Number and/ot PiGjéct Name : B : 3. Graritee IRS/Vendor Number
: b
. _ ‘

A-TABGSP-2012-SPPD-00000, . 41-6005530 |
Juvenile Accountaomty Block Lnrant—Spemal Projects 2012 . -
4 Typed Name gnd Title of Authorized Representatzve s
Thomas E. Smith, Chief of Police
VIS. Date

5. Signaturs

Gtdk

*U.8. Goverament Prining Office: 1995 - £05-037/£0014

¥



. U.S.DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER

I

|- - CERTIFIGATIONS REGARDING LOBBYING; DEBARMENT-SUSPENSION AND
OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS; AND DRUG-FREEWORKPLACE REQUIREMENTS

+ .

T . -

Applicants should refer to the régulations cited below to determine the certification to which they are required to
attest, Applicants should also review the Instructions for certification included in the reglifations before completing this
form. Signature of this form provides for compliance with certification requirements under 28 CFR Part 89, “New :

Resirictions on Lobbying™ and 28 CFR Pari 67, "Government-wide Debarment and Suspension {(Nenpro-curement) and
The'certifications shall be'ireated as a naterial )

covered transaction, grant, or cooperative agreemeant,

Government-wide Requirements for Drug-Free Workplace (-Qrants):”
representation of fact upon which reliance will be placed when the D

epartment of Justice determines to award ihe

1. LOBBYING

As required by Section 1852, Title 31 of the U.S. Gods, and -
implemented af 28 CFR Part 89, for persons entering irte a
grant or cooperafive agreement over $109,000, as defired at

28 CFR Part 69, the applicant cerifies-that:

(a) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be
paid, by or an behalf of tha undersigned, to any person for In-
fluencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any
agency, a Member of Congress, -an officer or employee of
Congress, or an employee of a-Member of Congress in con-
nection with the making of any Federal grant, the entering into
of any cooperative agreemant, and the extension, continuatlion,
renawal, amendmant, or modification of any Federal grant or
‘cooperative agreement; - :

(b} It 2ny funds other than Federal appropriated funds have
been paid or will be paid #o any person for influencing or at-
temnpiing fo infltence an officer or employes of any agency, a
Member of Cengréss, an officer or employee of Congress, or
an employee of a Member of Gongress in connection with this
Federal grant or cooperative agreament, the undersigned shall
cemplete and submit Standard Form - LLL, “Disclosure of
Lobbying Activitfes,” In accordance with ifs instructions;

(¢} The undersigned shail require that the language of this cer-
tiication be inciuded  in the award documeants for alf subawards
at all fiers {including subgrants, contracts under grants and
cooperative agreements, and subcontracts) and that all sub-
recipients shall ceriify and disclose accordingly.

2. DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, ANB OTHER .
- RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS -t

(DIRECT RECIPIENT) - :

As required by Executive Order 12549, Debarment and
Suspension, and implemenfed at 28 GER Pari 67, for prospec-
tive participants in primary covered transactions, as definsd at
28 CFR Part 67, Secifon 67.510— S

A. The applicant certifles that it and-i.ts_principais:

{a) Ars not presenily debarred, suépeﬁded, proposead for debar-
mant, declared ineligible, senienced to & denial of Fedaral :
benefits by a State or Fedéral court, or voluntarily excludsd
from covered transactions by any Fedaral depariment

or agency; .

(b} Have not within a thres-year period praceding this applics-
tion been convicted of or had a civil judgmant randared against
them for commission of fraud or a chiminal ofense In connec-
tfon with obtaining, attempling to obtain, or performing a

public {Federal, State, orlocal) fransaction or confract under a

-public transaciion; violation of Federal br State antifrust stafites

or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, B
bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making falza
statements, or receiving stolen property; :

(c) Are not-present_ly indicted for or otheywise criminally or

- civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State, or

local) with cemrnission of any efthe offenses enumerated in
paragraph (1){k) of this certification; and

(d) Have not within a thres-yéar period preceding this applica-
tion had one or more public transactions (Federal, State, or”
locai} ferminated for cause or default; and - . .

B. Where tha applicant is unable fo carfify to any of the -
statements In this certification, he or sha shall attach’zn
explanation to this application,

3. DRUG-FREEWORKPLACE .
{SRANTEES OTHER THAN INDIVIDUALS) -

As requirsd by the Drug-Free Workplade Act of 1688, and

implemented at 28 CFR Part.67, Subpart & for; graniees, as
defined at 28 GFR Pait 67 Sections 57.815 and 67.620—

" A. The applicant certifies that it will or will confinue fo provide

a drug-free workplace by:

(a) Publishing a statement notifying employees that the
uniawful manufacture, diskribution, dispensing, possession, or
use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the graniee’s
workplace and speciiying the actions that will be faken against
employses for violafion of such prohibition;

(b} Establishing an or-going drug-free awareness program 6
inform employees abott-- . ) -

{1} The dangers of drug abuse in the workplacs;

(2) The grantse’s poliny of mainiaining a drug-free workplace;
(3) Anty availahble drug counseling, rehabllitation, and employse
assistenca programs; and ) R R
{4)*The'pénaiﬁés_ thaf may be imposed upen employsas for-
drug shuse violations oceurring i the workplace; .

{c) Making i a reguirement that each empioyee to be engaged
in the performance of the grant be given a copy of tha state- -~
ment required by paragraph (a); -

{d) Noftifying the empleyee In the siaiement required by para-
graph (a} that, as.a condition of employment under the grant, .
the employes will—

'ORM £051/8 (3-01] REPLACES OJP FORME 405%/2, 4061/3 AND 4061/4 WHICH ARE OBSOLET

=




CERTIFICATION FORM

ipi i A ity of Saint Paul, Police Departmert
Recipient Name and Address: Clty of Saint Pa ioe Dep
} Tuvenile Accoutitability Block Grant- A-JABGSP-2012-SPPD-0000, . .-
- . ‘ ’ f ' . $57 o
Gra Tot:_SpsiPres 012 it tranen 570 <]

' - z
Contact Person Name and Title: -2 Brown, Grants 2nd Roseazch Managor Phone Number: ( 651) 266-5507 |

ither Section A or Secﬁﬁn B.notboth. IFa zecipient teceives maltiple OJP or COPS grants,

grant. Please send the-completed form{s) to the Office for Civil Rights, Office of Fastice Pro grams,

U.8. Department of Justice, 810 7% Bireet, N.W., Washingtnn, D.C.20531. For assistance completing this form, please oall (202)307-

0690 or TTY (202) 307-2027. ,
Section A~ Declaration Claiming Complete Exemption from the EEQP Requirement. Prease check all the hoxes that

apply.

mi Recipient bas less than 50 employees, 2 Recipient is an Indian tribe,
o Recipient is a non-profit organization, O Recipiént is an educationa]l instintion, or
i} Recipient is 2 medical institntion, 0 Recipient is receiving an award less thap $25,000

I _ [responsible official], certify that
' [recipient] is not required to

prepare an BEOP for the rsasoﬁ(s) checked above, pursuant to 28 CF.R §42.302. I further ceitify that ‘
: [recipient] will cornply with applicable Federal civil fghts

laws that prohibit diserimination in empioyinent and in the delivery of services.

Print or type Name and Title Date

Signatore

Section B- Declaration Claiming Exemption from the EEQOP Submission Requirement and Cerfifyjﬁg That an
EEQOP Is on File for Review, : .

ving a Single award or subaward for $25,006 or mor,s,-but less than $500,000,

If a recipient agency has 50 of more employees and js recei
to QIF for review as long as it certifies fhe Bllowing (42 CF.R. § 42.305):

then the recipieat agency does not have to submit an EEQP

1, ThomasB. Smith, Chicf of Police . ___[responsible officiall, ceitify thet o
the City of Saint Pau] frecipient], which has 50 or more
employees and is receiving a single award or subaward for $25,000 or more, but less than $500,000, has formnlated an

the office offt  City of Saint Paul, Human Resource _ _ [organization],
at 25 W 4™ Street, 200 City Hall Annéx ' [address],for review by the public and

eﬁlployecs 'or for review or audit by officials of the relevant state'planning agency or the Office for Civil Rights, Office of .

Justice Programs, 7. S. Départment of Justice, as required by relevant laws and re ations. ]
Thomas E. Smith, Chief of Police . U/g ? . yia ,

Signatare Date

. - .
Priot or type Name and Tx;_lf

OME Approval No. 1121-0140 Expiration Date: 12/31/12



